Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director (ACE), RHD
Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project
Foreign Aided Projects Bhaban
Roads and Highways Department
Road No. 27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.
Website: www.rhd.gov.bd

Memo No. 35.01.2607.077.07.081.24-124

Date: 04 March 2024

W2212mmy 03/24

To

The Manager (Advertisement)

- 1. The Business Standard, Swid Bhaban, 4/A, Eskaton Garden, Dhaka.
- 2. সংবাদ, ৩৬, পুরানা পল্টন, ঢাকা-১০০০।

Sub: PUBLICATION OF CORRIGENDUM-1 NOTICE

Reference of INVITATION of TENDER for Rent of Inspection Vehicle, for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project under Assess Program.

Please find herewith the notice regarding CORRIGENDUM-1 NOTICE for Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project for immediate publication in your widely circulated daily newspaper for 1 (one) day in all copies and editions for wide circulation. The recommended advertisement column size is 3" X 6".

He is requested to send two complimentary copies of the advertisement and the bill for the publication to the Project Director (ACE, RHD), Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project, Foreign Aided Projects Bhaban, Roads and Highways Department, Road No. 27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213 for payment.

Encl.: Original Singed CORRIGENDUM-1 NOTICE.

(Khan Md Kamrul Ahsar ID No. 005081

Project Director (ACE), RHD

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project Phone: +8802-41080504, E-mail: pd.sship@gmail.com

Copy to (with enclosure):

1. Chief Engineer, Roads and Highways Department, Sarak Bhaban, Tejgaon, Dhaka.

2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Ministry of Planning, Block-12, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. *He is requested to arrange the publication of this notice in the CPTU website*.

3. Mr. Erik Nora, Senior Transport Specialist, Task Team Leader, ACCESS Program, The World Bank.

- 4. Superintending Engineer, RHD, MIS & Estate Circle, Sarak Bhaban, Dhaka. He is requested to arrange the publication of this notice in the RHD website.
- 5. Additional Project Director, SE, RHD, Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka.

6. Deputy Project Director, EE, RHD, Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement project, RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building, Road-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka

 Senior System Analyst, ICT Unit, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. He is requested to arrange the publication of this notice in the RTHD website.

General Notice Board of RHD & Project Office.

9. Office Copy.

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director (ACE, RHD)
Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project
RHD-Foreign Aided Projects Building
Road No.-27, Block-A, Banani, Dhaka-1213.

Website: www.rhd.gov.bd

Memo No. 35.01.2607.077.07.081.24-123

Date: 04 March 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM-1 NOTICE**

This is for general information to all concerned that the following amendments have been made to the Invitation for Tender (Re-Tender).

Invitation for Tender :

Rent of Inspection Vehicle for Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

(Package No. SP-15)

Source of Budget

GOB

Project Name

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

SI. No.	Particular Information	As per original invitation for Tender Notice reference no. 35.01.2690.077.07.081.24-96, Dated: 19 February 2024	Amendments
17	Tender Last Selling Date	06 March 2024, During Office Hours	18 March 2024, During Office Hours
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	06 March 2024, 13:00 (BST)	19 March 2024, 13:00 (BST)
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	06 March 2024, 14:00 (BST)	19 March 2024, 14:00 (BST)
21	Eligibility of the Applicant	b) The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant Service of at least one (1) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/ technology completed over a period of 3 (Three) years with a value of at least of BDT 250 Lakh (Two Hundred Fifty Lakh) shall be required. Contract for providing Service for Supplying Vehicles in public sector (Ministry/Division/ Authority/ Agency/Government Company/ Government Organization/ Government Project) will be treated as similar nature.	b) The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant Service of at least one (1) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/ technology completed over a period of 5 (Five) years with a value of at least BDT 200 Lakh (Two Hundred Lakh) or at least 70% completed of single ongoing contract shall be required. Contract for providing Service for Supplying Vehicles in public sector (Ministry/ Division/ Authority/ Agency/ Government Company/ Government Organization/ Government Project) or reputed Private Company will be treated as similar nature.

All other terms & conditions of the above mentioned Invitation of Tender No. 35.01.2690.077.07.081.24-96, Dated: 19 February 2024 will be remain unchanged. This corrigendum notice will be a part & parcel of the Tender documents.

Khan Md. Kamrul Al ID No. 005081

Project Director (ACE, RHD)

Sylhet-Charkhai-Sheola Highway Improvement Project

Phone: +88(02) 41080504 E-mail: pd.sship@gmail.com